Sources

of fund

26-Jul-10 Cash Ordinary

Share

150,000 10.00 10.00 150,000
0.00% 0.00%

Own

Source 15-Jul-16 Cash (150,000) 10.00 10.00 -

Chowdhury Ahmed Riyadh Aziz

Sponsor

Date of

Allotment/

Transfer of fully

paid- up shares

Consideration
Nature of

issue

No. of

Equity

shares

Face

value

Issue

Price/Acquisition

Price/Transfer Prices

Cumulative

no. of Equity

shares

% Pre-

issue paid

up capital

% Post

issue paid

up capital

Sources

of fund

26-Jul-10 Cash Ordinary

Share

100,000 10.00 10.00 100,000
0.00% 0.00%

Own

Source 22-Dec-15 Cash (100,000) 10.00 10.00 -

e) Detail of shares issued by the company at a price lower than the issue price:

All the shares are issued by the Company at face value of Tk. 10.00 before this issue.

f) History of significant (5% or more) changes in ownership of securities from inception:

Sl.
Date of

transfer

Transferor Transferee

Name

Balance

before

transfer (share)

Transfer (share)

Balance

 after

transfer (share)

Name

Balance

before

transfer (share)

Transfer

(share)

Balance

 after

transfer (share)

1 10-Jan-19

Md. Golam Kibria 3,950,000 (20,000) 3,930,000

Mr. Rifat Bin Kibria 3,900,000 230,000 4,130,000

GM Ribbon Industries Ltd. 2,170,000 (20,000) 2,150,000

Farmers Hopes Limited 568,000 (60,000) 508,000

Shakil Mahmud 459,200 (30,000) 429,200

Md. Tajul Islam 392,800 (60,000) 332,800

Asif Iqbal Chowdhury 500,000 (20,000) 480,000

Md. Habibur Rahman

Sikder
750,000 (20,000) 730,000

2 30-Jan-19 Mr. Rifat Bin Kibria 4,130,000 (250,000) 3,880,000
Lt. Gen. Md. Shamsul

Haque
- 250,000 250,000

Page: 115

CHAPTER (XIV): CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

a) Management disclosure regarding compliance with the requirements of Corporate

Governance Guidelines of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (BSEC);

The Company declares that it has complied with the requirements of the applicable

regulations of Corporate Governance Guidelines of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange

Commission (BSEC) and accordingly constitute several committees under the board for

good governance. A certificate of compliance from competent authority has been